02-22-2000

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TR

101272169

Tab settings = = = V)121210 3			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHALE BOY INDUSTRIES, INC. MRD ANDO MACKETA REACH Similarly, CA 13065 2-18-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FOOTHLU CIPPTHU CORPORITION, Name: AS AGENT Internal Address: Such 1500			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No	Street Address: 11111 SQ1) ICI MODICG BOUICYGIC City: 105 ANGOICS State: CH ZIP: 90005-3: Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (a)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Picase see attached scredule 1.	Please see attached Schedule I.			
Refund Ref: 1 02/22/2000 DCDATES 0000090197 Additional numbers and	tached? 🛕 Yes 🗆 No			
5. Name and address of pany to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: BROBECK, PHILLOTIK É HTIKRISON LOP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$390.60			
Am Kimpaley A Lamap	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 550 South Hope Shuch	8. Deposit account number:			
City: LOS, ANGELES State: Cf ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
02/22/2000 DCDATES 00000058 2291559 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481 350.00 DP State=480 t and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
MINIDETICA A LOTTIVID Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature O3 - 10 - CC Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

SCHEDULE 1 TO AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

	New Registrations	Date	Reg. No.
/	BUGLE BOY CLASSIC JEANS®	11/09/99	2,291,559
.2	BB ATHLETIC ORIGINAL®	01/04/00	2,305,207
3	CLASSIC CHALLENGE®	12/07/99	2,298,537
4	CLASSICS CHALLENGE®	12/07/99	2,298,536
5	LIBERATION JEAN®	12/21/99	2,302,862
G	DRAGON SEVEN®	10/26/99	2,289,318
7		12/19/99	1,572,658
	New Filings	Date	Serial No.
в	7M CONTINENTAL™	11/08/99	75/861187
9	7M15™	01/07/00	75/892341
10	7M25™	01/07/00	75/892342
//	7M30™	01/07/00	75/891741
/2	7M40™	01/07/00	75/891739
13	7M95™	01/07/00	75/891740
\mathscr{B}	$ullet \mathcal{B}_{\scriptscriptstyle{TM}}$	11/12/99	75/847797
15	Ø _Ø _™	11/12/99	75/847796
16	TM	(New)	

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0284

AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT, dated as of February 1, 2000 (the "Amendment") is delivered pursuant to Section 6 of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 1999, as heretofore amended (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between Bugle Boy Industries, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor"), and Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation, as agent for the Lender Group defined therein ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated herein.

Debtor and Secured Party hereby agree that the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto shall be and become part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule A attached thereto and shall secure all Obligations.

Debtor hereby: (a) reaffirms all prior grants of security interests in favor of Secured Party for the benefit of the Lender Group in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment; (b) grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Secured Party for the benefit of the Lender Group continuing security interests in all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and (c) agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement as amended hereby is and shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows.]

wjs\agr\amagrfou**I**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0285

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment Number Four to Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

BUGLE BOY INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Diane L. Becker

Senior Vice President

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Wawas Sigurds

Title: Une President

state of <u>California</u>) ss county of <u>Ventura</u>)
COUNTY OF Ventura) ss
On February 3, 2000, before me, Gwen E. De Sants, Notary Public, personally appeared Diane L. Becker, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. GWEN E. DE SANTIS Commission # 1232156 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2003
[SEAL]
STATE OF)) ss
COUNTY OF)
On February, 2000, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature

3

SCHEDULE 1 TO AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

	New Registrations	Date	Reg. No.
/	BUGLE BOY CLASSIC JEANS®	11/09/99	2,291,559
Ì.	BB ATHLETIC ORIGINAL®	01/04/00	2,305,207
3	CLASSIC CHALLENGE®	12/07/99	2,298,537
4	CLASSICS CHALLENGE®	12/07/99	2,298,536
5	LIBERATION JEAN®	12/21/99	2,302,862
Ŀ	DRAGON SEVEN®	10/26/99	2,289,318
7		12/19/99	1,572,658
	New Filings	Date	Serial No.
В	7M CONTINENTAL™	11/08/99	75/861187
9	7M15™	01/07/00	75/892341
10	7M25™	01/07/00	75/892342
//	7М30™	01/07/00	75/891741
/2	7M40™	01/07/00	75/891739
B	7M95™	01/07/00	75/891740
\mathscr{B}	♥B _{tm}	11/12/99	75/847797
15	GG TM	11/12/99	75/847796
16	тм	(New)	

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0288

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)					
On February 3, 2000 , before me, Margie Vargo-Navas, Notary Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC NAMES OF SIGNER(S) Personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. MARGE VARGO-NAMAS Commission # 1130617 Notary Rublic — Collionia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mor 23, 2001 Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Ad					
	OPTIONAL SI	ECTION			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	THIS				
Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document	CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Amendment No. Four To Trademark Agreement			
☐ - INDIVIDUAL ☑ - CORPORATE <u>Vice President</u>	THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not	7 Miles and Television of the Control of the Contro			
OFFICERS		NUMBER OF PAGES			
	required by law, it could prevent fraudulent	DATE OF DOCUMENT			
☐ - GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	reattachment of this form	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE:			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:					
Foothill Capital Corporation					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 02/18/2000